Nom 13 14 15.5 17 20 20.5 23.5 25.12 A
18 0.22 B
24 0.25 C
30 0.29
H E31 9 30 A 140 A 00 04 AP
Carrier     5/13/19
Slab Number- Copper Slab
Metering Device- Non-bleed HP-A/C TXV
(R-410A)
Nominal MBTUH- 2.5 Tons
Depth- 19.5
TX Valve
Product Code- Left-hand uncased
Height- 13
Upper Notch- Uncased
Width- 14"
E31
1000 375
24
Highlighted rows are not suitable for downflow configuration.
Color- Embossed
19.5"
13"
600 224
800 299
Intertech lab tested 1% or less cabinet air leakage for better efficiency.
Foam drain seal for reduced air leakage.
All multi-position coils are field converible from horizontal right-to-left airflow and horizonal left-to-right airflow.
Dual 3/4'' FPT condensate drains on front-left and front-right side of drain pans.
Product Features
Specifications: UnCased Wet Coil -Air Pressure Drop (in inches) Dimensions
Weights
Liquid line refrigerant connections are 3/8'' ODF.
Suction line refrigerant connections are 3/4'' ODF (A-Coil 18-36 size models)or 7/8'' ODF (A-coil 42-60 size models & all Horizonal Slab Coils.
Cased coils have heavy gauge embossed galvanized cabinets fully lined with 5/8'' foil faced insulation.
All A-Coils are upflow or downflow capable.
All multi-posistion coils are upflow, downflow, and left or right airflow capable.
Enhanced refrigerant pipe gromments: secure, tight, and easy to install.
HE31930A140A0004AP
MICROBAN antimicrobial additive to inhibit the growth of mold and mildew in the drain pan.
HydroTEC low water retention drain pan.
UV resistant drain pans are molded of high temperature (450 deg. F) engineered polymer.
Coils are air pressure tested at 500 psi, leak tested with helium, sealed with rubber plugs, then charged with dry air.
Slab Num CFM Face Vel. 14"